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-~ Megha Air Product co,
v /Registercd Office:

2™ taor Mattel Complex Sawlad Demthring.
Shillong- Fast Khas) Hills -793071.
Ph No:0364-2535814
tmlﬂ:]lﬂd!ﬁl@gmnll com

REF:MAP/Z}ZGIDS Date: 20092023

To,

The Assistant Englneer,

Meghalaya Powe Distribution Corporation Ltd,
i Umiam RI-Bhoi District, Meghalaya.

Subject; New connection for the supply of Electricity at Umiam Industrial Area,

Dear Sir,

lam here to infarm you that we
Industrial Park for which our tota
request you 1o kindly g
given to us as bec

are going to set-up a new Oxygen Refilling Plant at Umlam
I requirements of erectr}c'[ty will be 220 KW, therefore we
ive us the estimate and please confirm us that by when the power will be
ause our plant and machineries arp expected to arrive

and we will start the production by 2™ \week of Nove
comploted.

at slte by next month
mber 2023.0ur civil wark s almost

We are enclosing herewith the required documents

nts such as SWC, Land lease agreement,
A
Pollution Certificate LAN CARD [EpIC CARD ,UDYAM,

‘Certificate and NOC from Head m
your necessary action. |f any other docume

an for
ntis required please infarm ys.

With Regards
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Megha Air Product Company




:rg MEGHALAY A PO FRDUSTRIBUTION IRPORATION LIMITED
; el OFLICE OF T w8518 ANT EXECTUTIVE ENGINEER
;_"E-d INVESTIGATION & 1 NEORCENIENT ST B-DIVISION, RIBHOL (D) CIRCLE
A Mol IO, LI AM ~,
5 NG MEIN T VAT R 657300078 08 Dated Umiam the V1= March. 2025 L-\'n
I _”

U Assistant Dsecutive Dagineer,
Lo Divsaribuation Sube [ isvision
MePDXC) . Uiz

Subs - Conmmissioniog and Installation Report of New 111071 Metering Unit at the premises of \

MES ATegluny Adr Produer, MIDC, Umiam. » \
Sn _

Wil eeferenve v fhe sibject cned alwive. this is o inform sou that the nffice of the
uridersianed s on the U5 03 2075 asstsied your office i commiasioning amd installaton af new HT-
U1 Meteang Uit o the fremies of AUS Megiay Air Product, MIDC, Uminm and the
Comynisioimge & Installanon Repott is enila wil bereswth Tor Tirtlien neeessary action lrom your end

T 1o be nted tiat e installed Mefer S0 MISSOO0 s an HIT-C T P LTD Moke Sman
Mcter wal witermal C1 Rung | & Tt 100 il the entire metening unit a5 us per stapdird
mretering practice oah s Oy el Multplication Iactor ONLT ) of 4.

Plvs o o st bl rerlvertnat o sl Noeewamny aclin

Fuel = Commussionng and lostallavon Repart Yours fuithfully,

a\ 7.<
RNe
FTS W\
(Fullmdonl.. Ky nshi)

Assistany Executive Engineer
& E Sub-Division, Ribhor (1) Circle
MelPDOL, Umiam

N MelPDOT & ERBDCA DT 2020-2350810) Dated Unuam the 11 March, 2023
Loy 1o -
b The Supainncnding Engineer. Ribhoi (D) Cirele, MePDCL, Umiiam for kind mformation.
The Superimtending Fogineer (1 & F). MePDCL Shillong for kind mionmation,
The Frevutive Fagineer, Uniiam  Distribution Division, MePDCL. Umiam for Kind
oriGitieom

b The Lsecnnve Engineer, MTT Dis istan, MePDOCL, Shillong for Kind intormation.
1
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ASSISTANT EXECUTIV |2 ENGINEER



Sy Tocud Lok S

(Government of Meghalaya Enle_rprisé] - “I"/,:{'a

‘Accounts Cepartment’ (\}/
1~

Corporate Identification Ho U401 0111L.2008SGC008374
Date: 24-10.2024

“Lum Jingshai”, Shillong
 Thune No.0MG1 - 3603165 &
1

Tan No Dot - 229p04y

No. ACRATTAPI- 1120241654

l'a,

l/fﬁuu:wc Engineer,

Uimiam Distnibution Division,
MelPDOL Umiem

Sulb:- Acknowledgement receipl

Ref:- Your letter No. McI’I)CUIZEfUDD4"-3'~1C'-2-1.’2024-25!8?3 dated. 22-10-2024,

With reference to the above, 1 am 10 acknowledge the following being

amount deposited in our
MePDCL Deposit Work Account No 8523607373

L SE | Particulars
Construction of 11 KV line, 110 4 KV, 315 KVA Sob.

Amount (Rs.) | Date of credit |

Station excluding Civil Works and HT metering for |

19,32,114.00 08-10-2021
providing power supply 1o Megha Air Product Co.

I
MIDC, Umiam, Ri-Bhoi District.
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Senior Accounts Officer,
SN ! ’ — : (Cash & Bank Section).
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2 UMIAM DISTRIBUTION SUR-DIVISION
Aeri UMIAM-793103, RI-DHOI DISTRICT. MEGHALAYA
— CIN: U4AD101ML20095GC008394

£

AelDCLUDSD/T-29/2024-25/

Datod: Oclober 2024
o Jinendar Kumar Jain (Megha Alr Product Company
MIDC Umiam (Industrial Area)

Sub Bill of Estimate for construction of 11KV Line, 11/0.4KV, 315 KVA, Sub-Station Fencing, Raln Shade
and HT Melering under Deposit works
Su

Please find enclosed here with theBill No, 056 SI. No 5G Datod 04 Oclobor 2024

approved estimate for constniction of 11KV Line, 11/0.4KV,3158 KVA, Sub-St
and HT Metering under Deposit Works an amou

along with
Two Thousand One Hundred and Fourteen) only.

atlon Fencing, Rain Shade
nting (o Rs: 1932114.00 (Rupees Nineteen Lakh Thirty
Mode of payment is as below,

Payment may be made through On-line mode by NEFT/RTGS to the account as delalled below:
a) Name of Bank

b) Name of Branch
b) Branch Code

- State Bank of India,

- Shillong Branch, Shillong
- 00181

c) IFSC Code - SBIN 0000181.
d) Name of Account - MePDCL DEPOSIT WORKS ACCOUNT.
e) Account No. - 38523607373,
1) GSTIN No. - 17AAICM1935FIZ. P
Details of above payment i.c. (i) Transaction Reference No., (il) Amount credited and (iii) Date of
Transaction may be intimated to the Executive Engincer, Umiam Distribution Division, Umiam along with
pholo copies of approved estimate.

Kindly note that this Bill stands valid only up 1o a period of 3 (three) months from the date of issue
of this bill alter which

the amount may vary and the works will be taken only after full payment.
Kindly note that the Right of way may be taken up by the Owner

(=2 Enclosed: As stated.

Yours faithlully,

| A
i
(2t s e 0 .
o pAEy Tl Lo

D\!:’l__/hfl?_"f Assistant Executive Engineer,
Dairy No IM Umiam Distribution Sub-Division

MePDCL, Umiam. /

m, 'l|.‘_-,|13|'\

No. MePDCIL/UDSD/T-29/2024-25 / b 7*[ n)

/
/Dated: '{/ /October 2024
Copy to:

ﬁ Executive Engineer, Umiam Distribution Division, MePDCL, Umiam, for favour of kind
information and necessary action, Xerox capy of Bill is alse enclosed here wilh,

—

T WM
Assista.nl‘Ex-;rQn‘:-iL‘:‘E

ngjneer
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#== MEGHALAYA POWER DISTRIBUTION CORPORATION LIMITED
: OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER UMIAM DISTRIBUTION DIVISION, UMIAM

= . - (0364) 2570 541
No. MePDCL/EE/UDD/MC 01/2024-25/ 740  Dated, Umiam, the _4 6% September 2024
To, w
-
~"The Asslstant Executive Engineer,

Umiam Distribution Sub Division,
MePDCL, Umiam.

Sub: Administrative Approval and Technlcal Sanction for Providing Power Supply to
Megha Air Product Co,,MIDC , Umiam , Ri-Bhol District: Proprietor: Shri linendar
Kumar Jain, under Deposit Works.

Ref:

1.No MePDCL/UDSD/ T-29/2024-25/136

Dt 21 .08.2024
2.MePDCL/SE/RBDC/T-0428/2024-25/1242 Dt 20.08.2024.

With reference to the above, and in accordance with approved amended DOFP
vide letter No MeECL/CA/GA-11/133/2005/PT/73 Dt 26" March 2024 , as per SL.No 5 and

11(A).Administrative Approval and Technical Sanction of the Estimate for Construction of 11 KV
Line(ON LINE),11/0.4 KV,315 KVA Sub-station and HT Metering for Providing Power Supply Megha
Air Product Co.MIDC , Umiam , Ri-Bhoi District: Proprietar: Shri Jinendar Kumar Jain, amounting

to Rs 13,32,114.00 (Rupees (Nineteen Lakh Thirty Two Thousand One Hundred and Fourteen )
only)Only, is hereby accorded.

As directed by the Superintending Engineer ,Ri-Bhoi Distribution Circle MePDCL,
Umiam, vide letter No under Reference (SI.No 2) the Construction of Sub-Station Fencing and DT

Metering Rain shade will be executed by the Party, and the work should be strictly follow as per
the standard Estimale prepared.

The expenditure is booked under Head of Account Deposit Works and entered in
the Technical Register 2024-25 of this Division.

This is for your information and necessary action from your end.
Encl: Approved estimate. )
Related Documents T~ %
“£.N.Kharb! kib{\b’, '
Executive Engineer

No. MePDCL/EE/UDD/MC-01/2024-25/
Copy to:

1.

Dated, Umiam, the

September 2024

The Superintending Engineer, RI-Bhoi Distribution Circle, MePDCL, Umiam for favour of kind
information enclosed alongwith a copy of the Approved Estimate.

—
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, UDD
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'?-—'nl%,')”f-- A{’&
GHALAYA TSR0 | g
ME POWER DISTRIBUTION CORPORATION LlMlTED(F“}[q

OFFICE OF THE EXLCU
e UTIVE ENGINEER UMIATA DISTRIBUTION Of
/s MePDCUEE/UDD/M VISION, UMIAM a7l
o C-01/2024-25/ ¢, £ 7] T =IO -2 19
’:’ ‘ / . Umiam, the ﬁ_ﬁ-ugu:t 2024 p;t-}ﬂ
s
;: The Superintending Engineer '{n
f‘ - Bhaol Distribution Circlp ! " ;J/ oA
!_.' MePDCL, Umlam. b
Sub: Appravol !
ot Sell executiol e , .
tor LT Metering of the p?g;:":;“;‘lf;g1;0:‘:)1’;:b-1!.1unn Fencing and Rainshiade
or _ - : 4 KV, 315 FVA Sub-station of Megha Air
t‘lduﬂ CO,M'DL L und[lr Uppuul vJGfi} E
Ra; MAR/24-25/035  O120.06.2024
Slr,
With reference to the subject cited above, please find pnclosed herewith 3 cOPY
of letter no under reference from 1 K Jain proprietor of Megha Alf product Company, 3t MIDC
Umiam with a request the Civil work for Construction of Sub-station Fencing and Ratnshade fof
LT Metering of the propesed 11/0.4 KV, 316 KVA Sub-station will be construzted from hit gnd in
consultation with the Assistant Executive Engineer,Umiam Distribution Sub-Divisicn and taken
inta account the Departmental charge of 15 % from the estimate grepared for Subslation
fencing and Rainshade
It may be mention that approval for solf.Procurement of 11/0.4 KV, 315 VA
Transtormer was approved vide MTN/2022/390/86 Dt 08.05 2024,
This is tar favour of yaur kind information and necessary appraval and for turthe?
necessary action from this end
ot yYours Faithiully
e moed +
o The 5“”,_""'3? ",-:ngﬂo //r‘q\
R'Ltlﬁl_..'_h‘, wry f '.f\’
.y 7RR 7 “'/-"/“f £ m:‘:j
' Executive Enginee?
mMema No. MePDCL/EE!UDD/MC-O]/EUN-25)" Dated, Umiam, the Auguit 2024
1. The Asst. Execulive Englneer, Umiam Distribution Sub-Divisan, MePDCL, Umiam fo!
information and necessary action enclosed dlongywith a copy of the same
/ee/
rleme Mo, tAeroct[LE[RADC 7- o4& E/-, XL CUTIVE ENGINEER, UDOD
26 2'f-28~
C:-«:'} b
"7 . Tl T, U2 L Ahta 'O — o - . 7T o

Juesposts (1o, 2/ v A 4 .
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St dasd  Alocla Lo e C its pidhin e T
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Air Product Co.

,L /Registered Office:

2™ Floor ttartel Complex Sawlad, Demtliring
Shiltong- East Khas) Hlils -793021
Ph No'0364-2535814
Emalljhg94361 @gmall com

, REF:MAP/24.25/035 Date-20/06/2024
!

To,

The Executive Engineer,

Meghalaya Power Distribution Corporation Ltd,

Umiam Ri-Bhoi Districr, Meghalaya.

Sub: Procurement of 315KvA Transformer,

Dear Sir, - o
We are here to Inform you that we had purchased and got delivery of 1 Nos transforme

est you lo lake
31SkVA from Rangghar Clectrotech as per your approval letter Now, we therelor%e
the further necessary action for providing connection, we would also like to Y bt
erection work and the fencing work for protection of transformer .

ol laartd. Lo Lo wowne e

clion.
Enclosed here i1s the Tax Invoice of the same transformef for your necessary a

Please do the needful and oblige

Executive Engmneer
Umiam Distributton Divieson

yvith Regards, MEPDCL, Umwam

Dairy No_{ /& _D"&,Zé?tyy

Megha Alr Product Company,
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 — ME ! '
y ,H o GHA(I)_..?\I'A {’O\%’ER DISTRIBUTION CORPORATION LIMITED @
- FFICE OF THE ADDITIONAL CHIEF ENGINEER
e Lo ANNING AND DESIGN CELL) AcE
SHAI SHORT ROUND ROAD ROAD SHILLONG -1 24|
Phane no (0364-2590610 T e "ﬁ; )
e dgw_,(f\

No. MTIN/2022/390/%6

Dated Shiligug 08 May, 2024
To, \4 Gt ‘ - ﬁ’
1¢ Chiel Engineer (Distribution) EZ, ¥ M
MePDCL, Shillong ¥ %@L
Sub:

Appraoval of GTP and Drawing for self procurement of the 11/0.4 KV 315 KVA
Transforwer.

Ref:  MePDCL/CE(D)/EZ/T-149(EZ)/V11 /2023-24/194 Dt. 12.03.2024

S, With reference 1o the above, the GTP for self procurement of the 11/0.4 KV, 315
KVA Distribution Transformer by M/s Megha Air Production Co. a1 MIDC, Umiam have
been checked and appears to be generally in order and approved.

The approved copy of the GTP and Drawings are returned herewath for your ready
reference and action

This is for favour of your information and kind action.

PNCE R T O =T N

Enclo: As stated oATfd 02 /5 QLL‘b
e 1w Chig? Faginest (e thhotes

WinPRLCL, lum Jinasnal ‘
' faithfull
Shillong- #4360 Yours faithfully,

1 Mo, ﬂ1ep0c.1{af;[we}’r_;oafr9jée£#-5?5/{:?/!6 2] 23S

’&3"5"‘ . ’ - (Shr W. Wanrieh)

e ditslont Brotelice fwg“‘””» W-Wmm. Chief Engineer (P&D)

b dweassn Mepocl, Bamioum foss win formalesn "1’? MePDCL. g

2 a ot T Bl 5 eAdinall B 215 ki Tnontfor Tl

L. T.K- Toin, nu_;ﬂ.}.ﬂ Roy PM Ly pfrang
o fipproved G P B T Wm@h%ﬂ

mﬂ" o605 oo lusn (eefh R Suqes) Lo AoriB oned

‘k HiDe Executive Enginec!
Urnizn)-‘n Dlstgpufm?dn.?ﬁ;mm




